# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSN, LP		102/12/1998	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSN LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF HSN General Parter LLC is sole general partner	
Street Address:	1 HSN Drive	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33729	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75332598	WE HAVE WHAT YOU WANT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (727)872-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: weiss@hsn.net

Correspondent Name: HSN, LP
Address Line 1: 1 HSN Drive

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33729

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHWYWASSN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan D. Weis

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assn2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0705

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HSN, LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of HSN, LP pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is HSN, LP.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited partnership hereby is HSN LP."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2000.

HSN, LP

By: HSN GENERAL PARTNER LLC as General Partner

Rv

L Steven Holtzman, Assistant Secretary

DE077 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0706